504343411 04/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4390099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14232899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-689-1138

Email: SMuma@slb.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE LONG

Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: OFFICE 4758

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	234610015USPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE LONG
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Long/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=23461-0015-US-PCT_20170424_SIGNED_Assignment_SCL_to_STC#page1.tif

PATENT 504343411 REEL: 042177 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED, whose full post office address is 125-9 Avenue SE., Calgary, Alberta T2G0P6, Canada is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the following patent applications:

Serial No. Filed Title

14/232899 March 6, 2014 RESERVOIR SAMPLING TOOLS AND METHODS

AND WHEREAS, SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the entire world in and to the aforesaid inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED does hereby sell and assign to, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to, the aforesaid SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION all its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent applications, and all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefore; this assignment to have effect as of the day of day of 2016.

RECORDED: 04/28/2017

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Name: BRANDON S. CUARIO

Position: Attackey- INK FACT

WITNESS: __

PATENT REEL: 042177 FRAME: 0386